Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
1
Product Info TFP-58p, -168p, -188p, ESP
Temperature Sensor and Build-In System
Important information: Use only Negele weld-in systems, to guarantee a safety function of the measurement point!
Application
• remove the sensor without opening the process and without disconnecting
• temperature measurement, especially in pipes with very small diameters

Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
3
Order Code
Model
BioControl DN25
BioControl DN50
BioControl DN65
TriClamp 1,5"
Varivent DN25
Varivent DN40
Varivent DN40
Thermowell
Extension for ESP
Type
ESP-B-25 (for TFP-.../059)
ESP-B-50 (for TFP-.../059)
ESP-B-65 (for TFP-.../059)
ESP-C-083 (for TFP-.../083
ESP-V-25-037 (for TFP-.../037)
ESP-V-40-037 (for TFP-.../037)
ESP-V-40-059 (for TFP-.../059)
ESP-E-083 (for TFP-.../083)
ESP-E-160 (for TFP-.../160)
ESP-VL-046 (extension 46mm)
ESP-VL-123 (extension 123mm)
Delta Ferrite DF standard <1,0%
(weld seam <3%)
option <0,5%
(weld seam <3%)

option Ra≤0,6µm;
Ra≤0,4µm
Order example:  ESP - B - 25 - 10 / 0,6 / x / S
Surface
0,8   Ra≤0,8µm
0,6   Ra≤0,6µm
0,4   Ra≤0,4µm
Specification
Note
DF values are valid for delivery condition. Mechanical
treatment after delivery can increment the DF value.
Customized constructions are available.
Delta Ferrite
x   <1,0%
0,5  <0,5%
BN   Baseler Norm II
Sulfure Content
x    <0,030%
SA   acc. to ASME
Build-In-Systems / Adapters (dimensioned drawings see page 8)
ESP
Thermowell
ESP-E
for BioControl
ESP-B
Extension
ESP-VL
for Varivent
ESP-V
for TriClamp
ESP-C
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
4
Measuring in Pipes
Build-in system
ESP-W-... DN10-15
Build-in system
ESP-G-... DN10-20
Build-in system
ESP-G-... DN25-50
Build-in system
ESP-W-... DN20-25
ESP
Delta Ferrite DF standard <1,0%
(weld seam <3%)
option <0,5%
(weld seam <3%)
Baseler Norm II (BN II)
Sulfure Content standard 0.030% max.
acc. to ASME 0.005% min.
0.017% max.
(see descr. page 7)
Nominal diameter standard see separate tables
Tolerances DN10...DN40 DN:±0,3; L:±1,0mm
DN50... DN:±0,5; L:±1,0mm
Sensor connection thread G3/8"
Sealing principle immersing sleeve
Operating pressure 40bar max.
Specification
Style pipe DIN 1 DIN 11850 series 1
DIN 2 DIN 11850 series 2
DIN 11866 series A
ISO DIN 11866 series B
ISO 1127
ASME DIN 11866 C
OD-Tube
Material pipes and sleeves stainless steel SS

with ESP-G DN25
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
5
Dimension Tables ESP
DIN 11866 Series C
OD-Tube
DIN 11866 Series B, ISO 1127
* This item is no standard.
DIN 11850 Series 1
DIN 11850 Series 2
DIN 11866 Series A
DIN 11850 Series 1
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-G-DIN1-10 10 70 12 x 1,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN1-15 15 70 18 x 1,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN1-20* 20 80 22 x 1,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN1-25 25 100 28 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN1-32* 32 110 34 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN1-40 40 120 40 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN1-50 50 140 50 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
DIN 11850 Series 1
Order Code DN a [mm] L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-W-DIN1-10 10 30 57 12 x 1,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-DIN1-15 15 35 64,5 18 x 1,0 TFP-.../ 037
DIN 11866 Series B / ISO 1127
Order Code DN a [mm] L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-W-ISO-8 ISO8 32 59 13,5 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-ISO-10 ISO10 34 63,5 17,2 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-ISO-15 ISO15 36 63 21,3 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-ISO-20 ISO20 55 88 26,9 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
DIN 11866 Series B / ISO 1127
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-G-ISO-8 8 64 13,5 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-10 10 68 17,2 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-15 15 72 21,3 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-20 20 110 26,9 x 1,6 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-25 25 120 33,7 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-32 32 130 42,4 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-40 40 130 48,3 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-50 50 180 60,3 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-65 65 220 76,1 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ISO-80 80 260 88,9 x 2,3 TFP-.../ 083
DIN 11850 Series 2 / DIN 11866 Series A
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-G-DIN2-10 10 70 13 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-15 15 70 19 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-25 25 100 29x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-40 40 120 41 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-50 50 140 53 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-65 65 160 70 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-80 80 180 85 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-DIN2-100 100 200 104 x 2,0 TFP-.../ 083
DIN 11850 Series 2 / DIN 11866 Series A
Order Code DN a [mm] L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-W-DIN2-10 10 35 62 13 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-DIN2-15 15 35 64,5 19 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-DIN2-20 20 40 69 23 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-W-DIN2-25 25 50 85 29 x 1,5 TFP-.../ 037
DIN 11866 Series C / OD-Tube / size acc. to ASME BPE 2002
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-G-ASME-1/2" 1/2" 95 12,7 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-3/4" 3/4" 102 19,05 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-1" 1" 108 25,4 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-1 1/2" 1 1/2" 120,5 38,1 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-2" 2" 146 50,8 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-2 1/2" 2 1/2" 160 63,5 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-3" 3" 170 76,2 x 1,65 TFP-.../ 037
ESP-G-ASME-4" 4" 210 101,6 x 2,11 TFP-.../ 083
Order Code
Model
Build-in system
straight line
Build-in system
angeled
Type
ESP-G-
ESP-W-
Pipes
DIN1   (see spec. style pipe)
DIN2
ISO
ASME
DIN1
DIN2
ISO
ASME
Diameter
10...50
10...100
8...80
1/2"...4"
10...15
10...25
8...20
1/2", 3/4", 1"
Order example:  ESP - G - DIN2 - 10 / 0,6 / 0,8 / BN / SA
Surface
0,8  Ra≤0,8µm
0,6  Ra≤0,6µm
0,4  Ra≤0,4µm
Delta Ferrite
x   <1,0%
0,5  <0,5%
BN  Baseler
  Norm II
Sulfure Content
x  <0,030%
SA acc. to
 ASME
DIN 11866 Series C / OD-Tube / size acc. to ASME BPE 2002
Order Code DN a [mm] L [mm] Pipe Dxw
for insertion
length
ESP-W-ASME-1/2" 1/2" 47,5 74,5 12,7 x 1,65 TFP-... / 037
ESP-W-ASME-3/4" 3/4" 50,8 80,3 19,05 x 1,65 TFP-... / 037
ESP-W-ASME-1" 1" 54 85 25,4 x 1,65 TFP-... / 037
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
6
Identification / Certificates ESP